CASE NO. 85,492

DAVID J. ADY, as Personal Representative of the Estate of JANET A. ADY, Deceased,

Petitioner,

v.

AMERICAN HONDA FINANCE CORPORATION, a/k/a AHFC, a California corporation

Respondent.

BRIEF OF AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION AND THE ASSOCIATION OF INTERNATIONAL AUTOMOBILE MANUFACTURERS AS AMICI CURIAE ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT

On appeal from the District Court of Appeal Second District of Florida Second District Court of Appeal Case 94-01400

AKERMAN, SENTERFITT & EIDSON, P.A. Steven E.M. Hartz, Esq.
Michael Fertig, Esq.
Laura Thomas Rivero, Esq.
Christine L. Welstead, Esq.
One Brickell Square, 24th Floor
801 Brickell Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 373-5100
Fax No.: (305) 373-7125

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>P</u>	age
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
INTEREST OF THE AMICI CURIAE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE SECOND DISTRICT'S DECISION GIVES MEANING TO THE CLEAR LANGUAGE OF THE FLORIDA STATUTE	7
II. THE APPELLATE COURT'S INTERPRETATION OF THE STATUTE IS IN CONFORMITY WITH THE LEGISLATURE'S INTENT AND PUBLIC POLICY	8
III. THE SECOND DISTRICT'S DECISION CONTAINS THE COSTS OF AUTO LEASING	13
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Abdala v. World Omni Leasing, Inc., 583 So. 2d 333 (Fla. 1991)
609 So.2d 1315, 1317 (Fla. 1992)
591 So.2d 220, 223 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991) 9, 10, 13, 1 Gedert v. Southeast Bank Leasing Company,
637 So. 2d 253 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994) 5, 6, 9, 1
<pre>Other Authorities Fla. Stat. § 324.021(9)(b) 2, 5, 8, 10, 13, 1</pre>
